



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5 of 1990

Dharmendra Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Siddhartha Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	S.K. Sharma

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advocate states that she has instructions to argue the case on behalf of appellant no. 1- Dharmendra Singh.
2. Earlier we had appointed Ms. Seema Pandey, Advocate as Amicus Curiae. Counsel for the appellant and the Amicus Curiae may appear on the next date fixed.
3. List this case on 17.4.2026.

April 8, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)